Non-resident life license fees 2021 *

State
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Fee
80.00
75.00

120.00
70.00
188.00
71.00
140.00
100.00
50.00
100.00
225.00
80.00
250.00
90.00
50.00
80.00
50.00
75.00
55.00
54.00
225.00
10.00
50.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
185.00
210.00
170.00
30.00
50.00
44.00
100.00
10.00
100.00
75.00
110.00
130.00
25.00
30.00
50.00
50.00
75.00
60.00
15.00
60.00
50.00
75.00
150.00

PLUS add. fees depending on home state

PLUS add. fees depending on home state

PLUS add. fees depending on home state

PLUS add. fees depending on home state

* Some states have additional fees on top of these non-resident fees listed.

This list is based off of NIPR (National Insurance Producer Registry) numbers and is
not guaranteed to be accurate. You should always verify costs for yourself.

Figures are from https://nipr.com/licensing-center




