## Non-resident life license fees 2021 \*

Alabama \$ 80.00 Alaska \$ 75.00 Arizona \$ 120.00 Arkansas \$ 70.00 California \$ 188.00 Colorado \$ 71.00 Connecticut \$ 140.00 Delaware \$ 100.00 Florida \$ 50.00 Georgia \$ 100.00 Hawaii \$ 225.00 Idaho \$ 80.00 Illinois \$ 250.00 Illinois \$ 50.00 Kansas \$ 80.00 Kentucky \$ 50.00 Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maine \$ 55.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Massachusetts \$ 225.00 Michigan \$ 10.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Haresy \$ 170.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Control Sando South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00 Tennessee \$ 50.00 PLUS add. fees depending on home state	State	Fee	
Arizona \$ 120.00 Arkansas \$ 70.00 California \$ 188.00 Colorado \$ 71.00 Connecticut \$ 140.00 Delaware \$ 100.00 Florida \$ 50.00 Georgia \$ 100.00 Hawaii \$ 225.00 Idaho \$ 80.00 Illinois \$ 250.00 Indiana \$ 90.00 Iowa \$ 50.00 Kansas \$ 80.00 Kentucky \$ 50.00 Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maine \$ 55.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Michigan \$ 10.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Chio \$ 10.00 Chio \$ 10.00 Chalahoma \$ 100.00 Chegon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Routh Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00	Alabama	\$ 80.00	
Arkansas \$ 70.00 California \$ 188.00 Colorado \$ 71.00 Connecticut \$ 140.00 Delaware \$ 100.00 Florida \$ 50.00 Georgia \$ 100.00 Hawaii \$ 225.00 Idaho \$ 80.00 Illinois \$ 250.00 Indiana \$ 90.00 Iowa \$ 50.00 Kansas \$ 80.00 Kentucky \$ 50.00 Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maine \$ 55.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Michigan \$ 10.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 100.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Chio \$ 10.00 Chio \$ 10.00 Chalahoma \$ 100.00 Chegon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Routh Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Alaska	\$ 75.00	
California \$ 188.00 Colorado \$ 71.00 Connecticut \$ 140.00 Delaware \$ 100.00 Florida \$ 50.00 Georgia \$ 100.00 Hawaii \$ 225.00 Idaho \$ 80.00 Illinois \$ 250.00 Indiana \$ 90.00 Iowa \$ 50.00 Kentucky \$ 50.00 Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Massachusetts \$ 225.00 Michigan \$ 100.00 Missisippi \$ 100.00 Missisippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00 South Dakota \$	Arizona	\$ 120.00	
Colorado \$ 71.00 Connecticut \$ 140.00 Delaware \$ 100.00 Florida \$ 50.00 Georgia \$ 100.00 Hawaii \$ 225.00 Idaho \$ 80.00 Illinois \$ 250.00 Indiana \$ 90.00 Iowa \$ 50.00 Kansas \$ 80.00 Kentucky \$ 50.00 Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maine \$ 55.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Michigan \$ 10.00 Minssota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Arkansas	\$ 70.00	
Connecticut \$ 140.00 Delaware \$ 100.00 Florida \$ 50.00 Georgia \$ 100.00 Hawaii \$ 225.00 Idaho \$ 80.00 Illinois \$ 250.00 Indiana \$ 90.00 Iowa \$ 50.00 Kansas \$ 80.00 Kentucky \$ 50.00 Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maine \$ 55.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Michigan \$ 10.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	California	\$ 188.00	
Delaware \$ 100.00 Florida \$ 50.00 Georgia \$ 100.00 Hawaii \$ 225.00 Idaho \$ 80.00 Illinois \$ 250.00 Indiana \$ 90.00 Iowa \$ 50.00 Kansas \$ 80.00 Kentucky \$ 50.00 Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maine \$ 55.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Michigan \$ 10.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Jersey \$ 170.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Colorado	\$ 71.00	
Florida	Connecticut	\$ 140.00	
Georgia \$ 100.00 Hawaii \$ 225.00 Idaho \$ 80.00 Illinois \$ 250.00 Indiana \$ 90.00 Iowa \$ 50.00 Kansas \$ 80.00 Kentucky \$ 50.00 Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maine \$ 55.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Michigan \$ 10.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Jersey \$ 170.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00	Delaware	\$ 100.00	
Hawaii	Florida	\$ 50.00	
Idaho \$ 80.00 Illinois \$ 250.00 Indiana \$ 90.00 Iowa \$ 50.00 Kansas \$ 80.00 Kentucky \$ 50.00 Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maine \$ 55.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Massachusetts \$ 225.00 Michigan \$ 10.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Georgia	\$ 100.00	
Illinois	Hawaii	\$ 225.00	PLUS add. fees depending on home state
Indiana \$ 90.00 Iowa \$ 50.00 Kansas \$ 80.00 Kentucky \$ 50.00 Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maine \$ 55.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Massachusetts \$ 225.00 Michigan \$ 10.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Jersey \$ 170.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Idaho	\$ 80.00	
Iowa	Illinois	\$ 250.00	
Kansas \$ 80.00 Kentucky \$ 50.00 Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maine \$ 55.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Massachusetts \$ 225.00 Michigan \$ 10.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 Nevada \$ 185.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Jersey \$ 170.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Indiana	\$ 90.00	
Kentucky       \$ 50.00         Louisiana       \$ 75.00         Maine       \$ 55.00         Maryland       \$ 54.00         Massachusetts       225.00         Michigan       \$ 10.00         Minnesota       \$ 50.00         Mississippi       \$ 100.00         Missouri       \$ 100.00         Montana       \$ 100.00         Nebraska       \$ 50.00         New Hampshire       \$ 210.00         New Jersey       \$ 170.00         New Mexico       \$ 30.00         New York       \$ 50.00         North Carolina       \$ 44.00         North Dakota       \$ 100.00         Ohio       \$ 10.00         Oklahoma       \$ 100.00         Oregon       \$ 75.00         Pennsylvania       \$ 110.00         Rhode Island       \$ 130.00         South Carolina       \$ 25.00         South Dakota       \$ 30.00	Iowa	\$ 50.00	
Louisiana \$ 75.00 Maine \$ 55.00 Maryland \$ 54.00 Massachusetts \$ 225.00 Michigan \$ 10.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 Nevada \$ 185.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Jersey \$ 170.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Kansas	\$ 80.00	
Maine       \$ 55.00         Maryland       \$ 54.00         Massachusetts       \$ 225.00         Michigan       \$ 10.00         Minnesota       \$ 50.00         Mississippi       \$ 100.00         Missouri       \$ 100.00         Montana       \$ 100.00         Nebraska       \$ 50.00         Nevada       \$ 185.00         New Hampshire       \$ 210.00         New Jersey       \$ 170.00         New Mexico       \$ 30.00         North Carolina       \$ 44.00         North Dakota       \$ 100.00         Ohio       \$ 10.00         Oklahoma       \$ 100.00         Oregon       \$ 75.00         Pennsylvania       \$ 110.00         Rhode Island       \$ 130.00         South Carolina       \$ 25.00         South Dakota       \$ 30.00	Kentucky	\$ 50.00	
Maryland         \$ 54.00           Massachusetts         225.00           Michigan         \$ 10.00           Minnesota         \$ 50.00           Mississippi         \$ 100.00           Missouri         \$ 100.00           Montana         \$ 100.00           Nebraska         \$ 50.00           Nevada         \$ 185.00           New Hampshire         \$ 210.00           New Jersey         \$ 170.00           New Mexico         \$ 30.00           New York         \$ 50.00           North Carolina         \$ 44.00           North Dakota         \$ 100.00           Ohio         \$ 10.00           Oklahoma         \$ 100.00           Oregon         \$ 75.00           Pennsylvania         \$ 110.00           Rhode Island         \$ 130.00           South Carolina         \$ 25.00           South Dakota         \$ 30.00	Louisiana	\$ 75.00	
Massachusetts         \$ 225.00           Michigan         \$ 10.00           Minnesota         \$ 50.00           Mississippi         \$ 100.00           Missouri         \$ 100.00           Montana         \$ 100.00           Nebraska         \$ 50.00           New Hampshire         \$ 210.00           New Jersey         \$ 170.00           New Mexico         \$ 30.00           New York         \$ 50.00           North Carolina         \$ 44.00           North Dakota         \$ 100.00           Ohio         \$ 10.00           Oklahoma         \$ 100.00           Oregon         \$ 75.00           Pennsylvania         \$ 110.00           Rhode Island         \$ 130.00           South Carolina         \$ 25.00           South Dakota         \$ 30.00	Maine	\$ 55.00	
Michigan \$ 10.00 Minnesota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 Nevada \$ 185.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Jersey \$ 170.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Maryland	\$ 54.00	
Minnesota \$ 50.00 Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 Nevada \$ 185.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Jersey \$ 170.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Massachusetts	\$ 225.00	
Mississippi \$ 100.00 Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 Nevada \$ 185.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Jersey \$ 170.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Michigan	\$ 10.00	
Missouri \$ 100.00 Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 Nevada \$ 185.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Jersey \$ 170.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Minnesota	\$ 50.00	
Montana \$ 100.00 Nebraska \$ 50.00 Nevada \$ 185.00 New Hampshire \$ 210.00 New Jersey \$ 170.00 New Mexico \$ 30.00 New York \$ 50.00 North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Mississippi	\$ 100.00	
Nebraska         \$ 50.00           Nevada         \$ 185.00           New Hampshire         \$ 210.00           New Jersey         \$ 170.00           New Mexico         \$ 30.00           New York         \$ 50.00           North Carolina         \$ 44.00           North Dakota         \$ 100.00           Ohio         \$ 10.00           Oklahoma         \$ 100.00           Oregon         \$ 75.00           Pennsylvania         \$ 110.00           Rhode Island         \$ 130.00           South Carolina         \$ 25.00           South Dakota         \$ 30.00	Missouri	\$ 100.00	
Nevada         \$ 185.00           New Hampshire         \$ 210.00           New Jersey         \$ 170.00           New Mexico         \$ 30.00           New York         \$ 50.00           North Carolina         \$ 44.00           North Dakota         \$ 100.00           Ohio         \$ 10.00           Oklahoma         \$ 100.00           Oregon         \$ 75.00           Pennsylvania         \$ 110.00           Rhode Island         \$ 130.00           South Carolina         \$ 25.00           South Dakota         \$ 30.00	Montana	\$ 100.00	
New Hampshire         \$ 210.00           New Jersey         \$ 170.00           New Mexico         \$ 30.00           New York         \$ 50.00           North Carolina         \$ 44.00           North Dakota         \$ 100.00           Ohio         \$ 10.00           Oklahoma         \$ 100.00           Oregon         \$ 75.00           Pennsylvania         \$ 110.00           Rhode Island         \$ 130.00           South Carolina         \$ 25.00           South Dakota         \$ 30.00	Nebraska	\$ 50.00	
New Jersey       \$ 170.00         New Mexico       \$ 30.00         New York       \$ 50.00         North Carolina       \$ 44.00         North Dakota       \$ 100.00         Ohio       \$ 100.00         Oklahoma       \$ 100.00         Oregon       \$ 75.00         Pennsylvania       \$ 110.00         Rhode Island       \$ 130.00         South Carolina       \$ 25.00         South Dakota       \$ 30.00	Nevada	\$ 185.00	
New Mexico         \$ 30.00           New York         \$ 50.00           North Carolina         \$ 44.00           North Dakota         \$ 100.00           Ohio         \$ 100.00           Oklahoma         \$ 100.00           Oregon         \$ 75.00           Pennsylvania         \$ 110.00           Rhode Island         \$ 130.00           South Carolina         \$ 25.00           South Dakota         \$ 30.00	New Hampshire	\$ 210.00	
New York         \$         50.00           North Carolina         \$         44.00           North Dakota         \$         100.00           Ohio         \$         10.00           Oklahoma         \$         100.00           Oregon         \$         75.00           Pennsylvania         \$         110.00           Rhode Island         \$         130.00           South Carolina         \$         25.00           South Dakota         \$         30.00	New Jersey	\$ 170.00	
North Carolina \$ 44.00 North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	New Mexico	\$ 30.00	
North Dakota \$ 100.00 Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	New York	\$ 50.00	PLUS add. fees depending on home state
Ohio \$ 10.00 Oklahoma \$ 100.00 Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	North Carolina	\$ 44.00	
Oklahoma       \$ 100.00         Oregon       \$ 75.00         Pennsylvania       \$ 110.00         Rhode Island       \$ 130.00         South Carolina       \$ 25.00         South Dakota       \$ 30.00	North Dakota	\$ 100.00	
Oregon \$ 75.00 Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Ohio	\$ 10.00	
Pennsylvania \$ 110.00 Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Oklahoma	\$ 100.00	
Rhode Island \$ 130.00 South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Oregon	\$ 75.00	
South Carolina \$ 25.00 South Dakota \$ 30.00	Pennsylvania	\$ 110.00	
South Dakota \$ 30.00	Rhode Island	\$ 130.00	
	South Carolina	\$ 25.00	
Tennessee \$ 50.00 PLUS add. fees depending on home state	South Dakota	\$ 30.00	
	Tennessee	\$ 50.00	PLUS add. fees depending on home state
Texas \$ 50.00	Texas	\$ 50.00	
Utah \$ 75.00	Utah	\$ 75.00	
Vermont \$ 60.00 PLUS add. fees depending on home state	Vermont	\$ 60.00	PLUS add. fees depending on home state
Virginia \$ 15.00	Virginia	\$ 15.00	
Washington \$ 60.00	Washington	\$ 60.00	
West Virginia \$ 50.00	West Virginia	\$ 50.00	
Wisconsin \$ 75.00	Wisconsin	\$ 75.00	
Wyoming \$ 150.00	Wyoming	\$ 150.00	

<sup>\*</sup> Some states have additional fees on top of these non-resident fees listed.

This list is based off of NIPR (National Insurance Producer Registry) numbers and is not guaranteed to be accurate. You should always verify costs for yourself.